Freedom of Information
Quarterly Disclosure Log
1 July 2015 to 30 September 2015
Ref No
181415

1

Request
1. All contracts awarded through the
commissioning of sexual violence/abuse
services or sexual violence/abuse1 related
services in 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15.
Please include the following details:
1.1. Names of organisations awarded
contracts
1.2. Financial amounts awarded
1.3. The duration of the contracts
(including breakdown of amount
awarded per year)
In relation to the above, please specify the
category of the contracted services, i.e.:
(i)
advocacy, including independent
sexual violence (ISVA) advice
services
(ii)
face to face services: counselling,
emotional support, group support
(iii)
forensic sexual assault services,
including Sexual Assault Referral
Centres (SARCs).

Response
In response 1. I have provided you with the following table, which sets out all of
the relevant projects funded by the Police and Crime
Commissioner, including the name of organisation, amount
awarded, purpose of the grant and the aims and objects of each
individual project. Please note that of each of the projects were
delivered within the relevant financial year of each award.
All other information relating to projects funded by the Police and
Crime Commissioner, can be found on our website at http://www.northumbria-pcc.gov.uk/police-crimeplan/commissioning-services-grants/
2. I have also provided you with a copy of our Police and Crime
Plan, Violence Against Women and Girls and the application
guidance for the Commissioner’s Community Fund, all of which
were consulted prior to the Commissioner’s decision.
You may be interested to know that Northumbria Police & Crime
Commissioner routinely publish information via the Disclosure
Log. The aim of the Disclosure Log is to promote openness and
transparency by voluntarily placing information into the public
arena.

For this purposes of this request, we consider sexual violence to include: rape, sexual assault, child sexual abuse, sexual harassment, rape within marriage/relationships, forced
marriage, so-called honour-based violence, female genital mutilation, trafficking, sexual exploitation, and ritual abuse.
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2. Plans, strategies or other public
documents that relate to spending and
investment in sexual violence/abuse
services or sexual violence/abuse
related services.

Response
The Disclosure Log contains copies of some of the information that
has been disclosed by Northumbria Police & Crime Commissioner
in response to requests made under the Freedom of Information
Act 2000.
Whilst it is not possible to publish all responses we will endeavour
to publish those where we feel that the information disclosed is in
the public interest.
The Disclosure Log will be updated once responses have been sent
to the requester.
I have provided the relevant link below.
http://www.northumbria-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/foi
The information we have supplied to you is likely to contain
intellectual property rights of Northumbria Police & Crime
Commissioner. Your use of the information must be strictly in
accordance with the Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 (as
amended) or such other applicable legislation. In particular, you
must not re-use this information for any commercial purpose.
How to complain
If you are unhappy with our decision or do not consider that we
have handled your request properly and we are unable to resolve
this issue informally, you are entitled to make a formal complaint to
us under our complaints procedure which is attached.
If you are still unhappy after we have investigated your complaint
and reported to you the outcome, you may complain directly to the
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Request

“I am writing to obtain information about
the amount your organisation pays to the
Confederation of British Industry and
its subsidiaries. Please provide the amount
paid to the CBI (and its regional
subsidiaries)
(a) in membership fees
(b) fees for one off conferences or other
events and
(c) fees paid to the CBI for any other
services.
Please make clear if the response includes
payments from any Non-Departmental
Public Bodies, Executive Agencies etc which
fall under the department and please
provide a breakdown of what payments
came from which agency/body.
Please provide this information for the
period 2009-2015 set out by calendar or
financial year.
If you are unable to provide all of this
information within the time/cost limit please

Response
Information Commissioner’s Office and request that they investigate
to ascertain whether we have dealt with your request in accordance
with the Act.
In response We have now had the opportunity to fully consider your request and
I provide a response for your attention.
No payments have been made by the Office of the Police and
Crime Commissioner to the CBI or its regional subsidiaries.
You may be interested to know that Northumbria Police and Crime
Commissioner routinely publish information via the Disclosure Log.
The aim of the Disclosure Log is to promote openness and
transparency by voluntarily placing information into the public
arena.
The Disclosure Log contains copies of some of the information that
has been disclosed by Northumbria Police & Crime Commissioner
in response to requests made under the Freedom of Information
Act 2000.
The Disclosure Log will be updated quarterly.
I have provided the relevant link below.
http://www.northumbria-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/FOI
The information we have supplied to you is likely to contain
intellectual property rights of Northumbria Police and Crime
Commissioner. Your use of the information must be strictly in
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work up to the limit focusing on membership
fees.
If your group is a police service that has
already received this FOI via another source
(e.g. Police and Crime Commissioner’s office
or vice-versa) please feel free to combine
responses but please acknowledge this
somewhere in the response email.
Regarding the regional subsidiaries, the full
list is here for your reference:
CBI Scotland
CBI Wales
CBI Northern Ireland
CBI East of England
CBI East Midlands
CBI London
CBI North East
CBI North West
CBI South East
CBI South West

Response
accordance with the Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 (as
amended) or such other applicable legislation. In particular, you
must not re-use this information for any commercial purpose.
How to complain
If you are unhappy with our decision or do not consider that we
have handled your request properly and we are unable to resolve
this issue informally, you are entitled to make a formal complaint to
us under our complaints procedure which I have attached.
If you are still unhappy after we have investigated your complaint
and reported to you the outcome, you may complain directly to the
Information Commissioner’s Office and request that they investigate
to ascertain whether we have dealt with your request in accordance
with the Act.
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CBI Thames Valley
CBI West Midlands
CBI Yorkshire and Humber
CBI International "
201415

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000,
please provide me with full answers to each
of the following questions about office costs.
I appreciate you will have been asked
similar questions before but I am looking for
specific figures on seconded officers.
1.
How many members of OPCC staff
are there of March 2015, and what is the
current annual salary cost?
2.
How many people working in your
office are seconded from the local police
force, rather than being on the OPCC’s
books, and what is the cost of their salaries?
3.
Please state the rank of these
workers and what their seconded role is, ie
sergeant working as staff officer.

In response We have now had the opportunity to fully consider your request and
I provide a response for your attention.
1. 10 members of staff. The current annual salary cost is £332,260
2. None.
3. Not applicable.
You may be interested to know that Northumbria Police and Crime
Commissioner routinely publish information via the Disclosure Log.
The aim of the Disclosure Log is to promote openness and
transparency by voluntarily placing information into the public
arena.
The Disclosure Log contains copies of some of the information that
has been disclosed by Northumbria Police & Crime Commissioner
in response to requests made under the Freedom of Information
Act 2000.
The Disclosure Log will be updated quarterly.
I have provided the relevant link below.
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http://www.northumbria-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/FOI
The information we have supplied to you is likely to contain
intellectual property rights of Northumbria Police and Crime
Commissioner. Your use of the information must be strictly in
accordance with the Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 (as
amended) or such other applicable legislation. In particular, you
must not re-use this information for any commercial purpose.
How to complain
If you are unhappy with our decision or do not consider that we
have handled your request properly and we are unable to resolve
this issue informally, you are entitled to make a formal complaint to
us under our complaints procedure which I have attached.
If you are still unhappy after we have investigated your complaint
and reported to you the outcome, you may complain directly to the
Information Commissioner’s Office and request that they investigate
to ascertain whether we have dealt with your request in accordance
with the Act.

